future payments as prayed by the petitioner in second part of its prayers and it is 

open to the petitioner to approach this Commission in an appropriate manner and 

when there is a breach of contractual terms by the respondent. 

7.6. It is seen from the prayer of the petitioner that Rs.1,98,28,686/- (Rupees 

One crore ninety eight lakhs twenty eight thousand and six hundred and eighty six 

only)  is the interest due on the belated payment of invoices received for the year 

2013 onwards until22-05-2018.  The limitation period for the money claim is 3 years 

from the date on which cause of action arose.  In the case of interest on delayed